
 

 
 

Amendment No.1 
 
Ref. No: CESL/06/2024-25/e4W/Insurance/24250918/Amdt-1                      Date: 01/04/2025 
 
To 
M/s……………. 
--------------------- 
 

Subject: Amendment No.1 in the tender for “Appointment of an IRDAI registered 
General Insurance Company (along with an IRDAI registered Insurance Broker 
Company) for Motor Insurance Policy(ies) of Electric Vehicles.” 

Reference: 

1. Our tender no.: CESL/06/2024-25/e4W/Insurance/24250918 for “Appointment of 
an IRDAI registered General Insurance Company (along with an IRDAI 
registered Insurance Broker Company) for Motor Insurance Policy(ies) of 
Electric Vehicles”, dated: 07.03.2025. 

2. Pre-Bid Meeting (First) dated: 17.03.2025. 
 

Sir/ Madam, 
 

a. Bid Schedule is amended as below: 
 

Description As per RfP Amended As 

Document Sale Date & Timing, 
i.e., Last date & time for 
downloading RfP from website 

From 07.03.2025 to 
03.04.2025 up to 1400 hrs 
(IST) 

Extended upto 24.04.2025, 
1400 hrs (IST) 

Online Bid Submission Period 
From 07.03.2025 to 
03.04.2025 up to 1430 hrs 
(IST) 

Extended upto 24.04.2025, 
1430 hrs (IST) 

Technical e- Bid(s) Opening 
Date 

From 03.04.2025 at 1500 hrs 
(IST) 

Extended upto 24.04.2025, 
1500 hrs (IST) 

 
b. For the Pre-bid meeting (Second Pre-bid meeting) link is provided below: 

 

Pre-Bid Conference On 07.04.2025 at 15:00 Hrs IST through video Conferencing Meeting 
link:  

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_MDg4ODBmYWMtMWE5ZS00NGEwLThjMz
QtMmRiYjhiYTM4ZDRh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22
%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-
23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%228736dc40-2efb-4d81-
8408-3b18db85754c%22%7d 



 

Meeting ID: 452 857 275 781 

Passcode: 3gT7du7M 

Note:  

 Bidders shall ensure at their end that the device from which the 
bidder is attending the online meeting is configured appropriately (if 
required). 

 CESL shall not be responsible for any issue arising in this context. 

All the queries shall be sent well in advance. 

 
 
Rest all terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
Thanking you, 
 

          For and on behalf of CESL 
(a wholly owned subsidiary of EESL) 

 


